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4.2 Staff 
 
(1) Staff (Apr. 2001- Mar. 2002) 
 
1) Research Section 
 
Division of Arid Land Environment 

Subdivision of Natural Environment  
Prof. Dr. Kamichika, M. 
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Kimura, R. 

Subdivision of Water Resources 
Prof. Dr. Yano, T. 
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Kitamura, Y. ( – 30 Jun. 2001) 

 
Division of Biological Production 

Subdivision of Plant Ecophysiology 
Prof.     Dr. Inanaga, S. 
Assoc. Prof.  Dr. Sugimoto, Y. 

Subdivision of Plant Production 
Prof.     Dr. Hamamura, K. 
Assoc. Prof.  Dr. Toyama, M. 

 
Division of Afforestation and Land Conservation  

Subdivision of Revegetation and Grassland Development 
Prof.     Dr. Tamai, S. 
Assoc. Prof.    Dr. Yamanaka, N. 

Subdivision of Land Conservation 
Prof.     Dr. Yamamoto, T. 
Assoc. Prof.  Dr. Inoue, M. 

 
Division of Comprehensive Measures to Combat Desertification  

Prof.     Dr. Inanaga, S.  (Concurrent post)  
 
Division of Arid Sciences 

Foreign Visiting Researcher 
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Mohamed, Elfatih A.  

(El-Obeid Agricultural Research Station, Agricultural Research Corporation, 
Sudan, 1 Apr. 2001 – 31 Mar. 2002) 

Prof. Dr. Rasiah, Velupillai 
(Queensland State Government Dep. of Natural Resources, Canada, 1 Oct. 2000 
– 28 Sep. 2001) 

Prof. Dr. Keren, Rami  
(The Volcani Center, Israel, 16 Oct. 2001 – 31 Aug. 2002) 

Prof. Dr. Berliner, Pedro R. 
(Ben-Gurion University of the Negev, Israel, 1 Oct. 2001 – 20 Sep. 2002) 
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Internal Visiting Researchers 
Prof. Dr. Nakano, Y. (Kyushu Univ.) 
Prof. Dr. Miyazaki, T. (The Univ. of Tokyo) 
Assoc. Prof.  Dr. Morita, S. (The Univ. of Tokyo) 

 
COE Researchers 

Foreign Researchers 
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Wen, Guang 

 (University of Saskatchewan, Canada, 1 Apr. 2001 – 31 Mar. 2002) 
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Ali, Abdelbagi M . 

 (Plant Breeding, Agricultural Research Corporation, Sudan, 1 Jun. 2001 – 31 Mar. 
2002)  

  
Internal Researchers 

Part-time Lecturer Dr. Nakamoto, K. (1 Jun. 2001– 31 Dec. 2001) 
Part-time Lecturer Dr. Okada, S.  (1 Apr. 2001 – 31 Mar. 2002)  
Part-time Lecturer Dr. Yamada, M (1 Apr. 2001 – 31 Mar. 2002)  

 
Research Assistants 

Graduate Student Ms. Inoue, T. (Apr. 2001 – Mar. 2002) 
Graduate Student Mr. You, S.   (Apr. 2001 – Mar. 2002) 
Graduate Student Mr. Liu, H. Q. (Apr. 2001 – Mar. 2002) 

 
 
2) Administrative Section 

 
Specialist for International, Research Cooperation 

Mr. Maeta, S.  (– 31 Mar. 2002) 
 
The Joint Research Section 

Chief Clerk       Mr. Nagamura, Y. 
Clerk Mr. Masano, K. (– 31 Mar. 2002) 

- do -     Ms. Ohtsuka, Y. 
Associate Clerk    Mr. Tomemori, H. 
 - do -     Ms. Takahashi, K. 

- do -     Ms. Yonehara, A. (Division of Arid Land Environment) 
 - do -          Ms. Fukunaga, M. (Division of Biological Production) 
 - do -          Ms. Hamamoto, N. (Division of Afforestation and Land Conservation) 

 
Technical Section 

Tech. Expert     Mr. Ueyama, I. 
Tech. Official      Mr. Shimizu, T. 

- do -           Ms. Kano, Y. 
- do -           Ms. Hama, T. 

Res. Support Tech. Mr. Takata, T. 
- do -          Mr. Kodani, S. (– 31 Mar. 2002) 
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(2) Staff (Apr. 2002-Dec.2002) 
 
1) Research Section 
 
Division of Arid Land Environment       

Subdivision of Natural Environment 
Prof. Dr. Kamichika, M. +81-857-21-7030  kamichi@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Assoc. Prof.       Dr. Kimura, R.       +81-857-21-7031  rkimura@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 

Subdivision of Water Resources        
Prof.     Dr. Yano, T.         +81-857-21-7032  yano@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Yasuda, H.  +81-857-21-7033  hyasd@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 

 
Division of Biological Production  

Subdivision of  Plant Ecophysiology 
Prof.     Dr. Inanaga, S.      +81-857-21-7034  inanaga@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Assoc. Prof.  Dr. Sugimoto, Y.     +81-857-21-7035  sugimoto@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 

Subdivision of Plant Production 
Prof.     Dr. Hamamura, K.    +81-857-21-7036  hamak@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Assoc. Prof.  Dr. Toyama, M.       +81-857-21-7037 toyama@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 

 
Division of Afforestation and Land Conservation 

Subdivision of Revegetation and Grassland Development 
Prof.     Dr. Tamai, S.        +81-857-21-7038  tamai@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Assoc. Prof.    Dr. Yamanaka, N.    +81-857-21-7039  yamanaka@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 

Subdivision of Land Conservation 
Prof.     Dr. Yamamoto, T.    +81-857-21-7040  yamamoto@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Assoc. Prof.  Dr. Inoue, M.        +81-857-21-7041  mainoue@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 

 
Division of Afforestation and Land Conservation 

Prof.     Dr. Inanaga, S.      +81-857-21-7034  inanaga@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
 
 
Division of Arid Sciences 

Foreign Visiting Researchers 
Prof.  Dr. Keren, Rami   (The Volcani Center, Israel, 16 Oct. 2001 – 31 Aug. 2002)                
Prof. Dr. Berliner, Pedro R.  

(Ben-Gurion University of the Negev, Israel, 1 Oct. 2001 – 20 Sep. 2002) 
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Wen, Guang   (University of Saskatchewan, Canada) 

+81-857-21-7251 
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Aydin, Mehmet  (Mustafa Kemal University, Turkey) 

+81-857-21-7272 
Assoc. Prof. Dr. El-Siddig, Kamal A. A.  (Agricultural Research Corporation, Sudan) 

+81-857-21-7213 
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Internal Visiting Researchers 

Prof. Dr. Nakano, Y. (Kyushu Univ.) 
Prof. Dr. Miyazaki, T. (The Univ. of Tokyo) 
Assoc. Prof.  Dr. Morita, S. (The Univ. of Tokyo) 

 
 
Internal Researchers 

Part-time Lecturer Dr. Araki, H.  (1 Apr. 2002 – 15 Jun. 2002) 
Part-time Lecturer  Dr. Takayama, N.  (1 Apr. 2002 – 31 Mar. 2003)  tnaru@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Part-time Lecturer Dr. Mochizuki, H.  (1 Apr. 2002 – 31 Mar. 2003)  mochi@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Part-time Lecturer Dr. Fujikawa, T.  (16 Jun. 2002 – 31 Mar. 2003)  fujikawa@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
 

Research Assistants 
Graduate Student Mr. Ohigashi, N.  
Graduate Student Mr. Kawai, T. 

 
 
2) Administrative Section 

 
Head of Office Room                  +81-857-23-3411 

Mr. Watanabe, T.                          twatanab@zim.tottori-u.ac.jp 
 

The Joint-Use Section   +81-857-23-3411 
Chief Clerk Mr. Nagamura, Y.  mnagamur@zim.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Clerk            Ms. Ohtsuka, Y.  yohtsuka@zim.tottori-u.ac.jp 
 - do -            Mr. Tanino, Y.                            ytanino@zim.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Associate Clerk    Mr. Tomemori, H.  tomemori@zim.tottori-u.ac.jp 
 - do -    Ms.Takahashi, K.  kyoko-t@zim.tottori-u.ac.jp 

- do -    Ms. Yonehara, A. (Division of Arid Land Environment) 
   yonehara@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
 - do -          Ms. Fukunaga, M. (Division of Biological Production)  
   fukunaga@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
 - do -          Ms. Hamamoto, N. (Division of Afforestation and Land Conservation) 
   hozen@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
 

Technical Section                  +81-857-23-3411  
Tech. Expert    Mr. Ueyama, I.  iueyama@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Tech. Official Mr. Shimizu, T.  shimizut@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 

- do -          Ms. Kano, Y.  kanoy@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
- do -            Ms. Hama, T.                             thama@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 

Res. Support Tech. Mr. Takata, T. 
 - do -          Mr. Ohkatsu, K. 


